
395-6461

Setting Higher Standards

John Wheeting
605/228-3309

7 N 3rd St.
Groton

grandslam@nvc.net
397-SLAM (7526)

or 216-2672

Matt Locke

 1106 N 2nd St.
(605) 397-2365

Outpatient Therapy 
Services Available

Drew C. 
Johnson

Attorney at Law

428 N Highway 281 # 3,
Aberdeen

(605) 225-5895

Dee Stange
Owner

S & S Lumber
201 East Hwy 12

Groton
605/397-2361

Allen McKiver, 
Owner 

605-397-4747

Real Estate &
Insurance Services
Jay Johnson, Broker

102 N. Main Street, Groton
605-397-2424

605/397-2311
www.grotonford.com

101 S 1st Ave., Ferney

Farmers Union CO-OP

Football
Fri., Aug. 26	 at Oakes	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 2	 Mobridge/Pollock	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 9	 Redfield/at Doland	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 16	 Milbank Area	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 23	 at Roncalli	 7:00
Fri., Sept. 30	 Sisseton (HC)	 7:00
Fri., Oct. 7	 at Wagner	 7:00
Thurs., Oct. 20	 Parkston	 7:00
Tues., Oct. 25	 1st Rnd. Playoffs
Mon., Oct. 31	 2nd Rnd. Playoffs
Sat., Nov. 5	 Semifinals
Thurs., Nov. 10	 11B at Vermillion

Boys Golf
Tues., Aug. 16	 at Sioux Valley	 9:00
Thurs., Aug. 18	 at Milbank	 10:00
Thurs., Aug. 25	 NEC at Sisseton	 10:00
Tues., Aug. 30	 at Ab. Central	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 6	 at Madison	 10:00
Sat., Sept. 10	 Groton Invite	 10:00
Tues., Sept. 13	 at Redfield	 10:00
Thurs., Sept. 22	 at Sisseton	 10:00
Mon., Sept. 26	 Region at Madison	 10:00
Oct. 3-4	 State at Rapid City

Girls Golf
Mon., Apr. 24	 at Milbank	 10:00
Thurs., Apr. 27	 at Redfield	 10:00
Mon., May 1	 at Roncalli (Lee)	 10:00
Mon., May 8	 Groton Invite	 10:00
Thurs., May 11	 at Madison	 11:00
Mon., May 15	 at Sisseton	 10:00
Tues., May 23	 at Sioux Valley	 10:00
Thurs., May 25	 Region at SV	 9:00
June 5-6	 State at Dell Rapids

Basketball
		  Boys	 Girls
Tues., Dec. 6	 at Ipswich		  8:00
Fri., Dec. 9	 Deuel	 8:00	 6:30
Sat., Dec. 10	 at Leola/Frederick	 6:00	 4:30
Tues., Dec. 13	 at Hitchcock/Tulare	 8:00
Thurs., Dec. 15	 at Redfield-Doland	 8:00
Fri., Dec. 16	 Redfield-Doland		  8:00
Mon., Dec. 19	 at Britton-Hecla		  8:00
Tues., Dec. 20	 Britton-Hecla	 8:00
Tues., Jan. 3	 at Webster Area	 8:00
Fri., Jan. 6	 at Hamlin	 8:00	 6:30
Sat., Jan. 7	 Classic at Redfield
Tues., Jan. 10	 at Waubay-Summit		  8:00
Thurs., Jan. 12	 at Sisseton		  8:00
Fri., Jan. 13	 Sisseton	 8:00
Sat., Jan. 14	 Classic at Redfield
Mon, Jan. 16	 at Langford Area		  8:00
Tues., Jan. 17	 Ipswich	 8:00
Thurs., Jan. 19	 at Roncalli	 8:00
Fri., Jan. 20	 Roncalli		  8:00
Sat., Jan. 21	 Potter County	 6:00	 4:30
Mon., Jan. 23	 Northwestern Area	 8:00
Tues., Jan. 24	 Webster Area		  8:00
Fri., Jan. 27	 at Clark/Willow Lake	 8:00	 6:30
Mon., Jan. 30	 Northwestern Area		  8:00
Tues., Jan. 31	 at Langford Area	 8:00
Thurs., Feb. 2	 Tiospa Zina
Fri., Feb. 3	 at Tiospa Zina		  8:00
Sat., Feb. 4	 Warner	 6:00	 4:30
Tues., Feb. 7	 at Roncalli		  8:00
Sat., Feb. 11	 at Mobridge-Pollock	 6:00	 4:30
Mon., Feb. 13	 Roncalli	 8:00
Thurs., Feb. 16	 at Milbank Area		  8:00
Fri., Feb. 17	 Milbank Area	 8:00
Tues., Feb. 21	 Region at Roncalli		  4:30
Thurs., Feb. 23	 Region at Roncalli		  6:00
Tues., Feb. 28	 Region at Webster	 4:30
Thurs., March 2	 Region at Webster	 6:00
Fri., March 3	 Sweet “16” Finals
Tues., March 7	 Sweet “16” Finals
March 9-11	 State at Brookings
March 16-18	 State at Sioux Falls

Cross-Country
Thurs., Sept. 1	 at Redfield	 4:00
Tues., Sept. 6	 at Britton	 4:00
Sat., Sept. 10	 at Milbank	 9:30
Mon., Sept. 12	 at Webster	 4:00
Thurs., Sept. 15	 at Roncalli (Lee Park)	4:00
Mon., Sept. 19	 at Deuel (Clear Lake)	4:00
Mon., Sept. 26	 GROTON (OGGC)	 4:00
Thurs., Sep. 29	 at Sisseton	 4:00
Thurs., Oct. 6	 NEC at Webster	 3:30
Thurs., Oct. 13	 Region at Webster	 3:30
Sat., Oct. 22	 State at Huron

Soccer
		  Boys	 Girls
Sat., Aug. 13	 Garretson		  4:00
Fri., Aug. 19	 at Belle Fourche	 6:00	 4:00
Sat., Aug. 20	 at St. Thomas More	11:00	 11:00
Sat., Aug. 27	 Vermillion	 4:00	 2:00
Sat., Sept. 3	 Tea Area	 3:00	 1:00
Thurs., Sept. 8	 at JV Christian	 4:00
Fri., Sept. 9	 at West Central		  4:00
Sat., Sept. 10	 S.F. Christian	 3:00	 1:00
Tues., Sept. 13	 Mitchell Christian	 5:00
Sat., Sept. 17	 at Freeman Academy	3:00
Sat., Sept. 17	 at Garretson		  1:00
Thurs., Sept. 22	 JV Christian	 4:00
Sat., Sept. 24	 at Tea Area	 3:00	 1:00
Tues., Sept. 27	 1st Round Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 1	 Semi-Final Playoffs
Sat., Oct. 8	 State at SF O’Gorman

Track
Fri., Apr. 7	 at Oakes	 4:00
Tues., Apr. 11	 Groton Invite	 11:30
Tues., Apr. 18	 at Webster
Sat., Apr. 22	 at Ipswich	 10:00
Tues., Apr. 25	 Groton Invite	 11:30
Fri., Apr. 28	 at Sisseton	 1:00
Tues., May 2	 at Milbank	 2:00
Fri., May 5	 at Sisseton	 4:00
Tues., May 9	 at Britton	 2:00
Fri., May 12	 NEC at Clark	 11:00
Thurs., May 18	 Region at Tiospa Zina
Fri., May 26	 State at Tea Area
Sat., May 27	 State at Sioux Falls

Wrestling
Sat., Dec. 3	 at Clark	 10:00
Sat., Dec. 10	 at LaMoure	 10:00
Sat., Dec. 17	 at Madison	 10:00
Sat., Jan. 7	 at Miller	 10:00
Thurs., Jan. 12	 Britton, TZ @ Deuel	 6:00
Fri., Jan. 13	 at Philip	 2:00
Sat., Jan. 14	 at Philip	 9:00
Sat., Jan. 21	 at Arlington	 9:30
Thurs., Jan. 26	 NEC at Groton	 5:00
Sat., Jan. 28	 Groton Invite	 10:00
Sat., Feb. 4	 at Stanley County	 10:00
Sat., Feb. 11	 at Howard	 10:00
Sat., Feb. 18	 Region at Sioux Valley	10:00
Feb. 24-25	 State at Sioux Falls

Robotics
Sat., Oct. 22	 Groton Invite
Sat., Nov. 5	 Eureka Invite
Sat., Nov. 19	 Harrisburg Invit
Sat., Dec. 10	 Rapid City Stevens Invite
Sat., Jan. 21	 Groton Invite
Sat., Feb. 4	 Mitchell Invite
Sat., Feb. 11	 Lead-Deadwood Invite
Sat., Feb. 25	 Mitchell Invite

Volleyball
Thurs., Aug. 25	 at Deuel	 JV/C 6:00
Tues., Aug. 30	 Ipswich	 JV/C 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 1	 Redfield-Doland	 JV/C 6:00
Tues., Sept. 6	 Webster Area	 JV/C 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 8	 at Britton-Hecla	 JV/C 6:00
Tues., Sept. 13	 at Mobridge-Pollock	 JV/C 5:00
Thurs., Sept. 15	 at Hamlin	 JV/C 6:00
Tues., Sept. 20	 Warner	 JV/C 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 22	 at Sisseton	 JV/C 6:00
Thurs., Sept. 29	 Roncalli	 JV/C 6:00
Mon., Oct. 3	 Langford Area	 JV 6:00
Tues., Oct. 4	 at Leola/Frederick	 JV 6:30
Thurs., Oct. 6	 Clark/Willow Lake	 JV/C 6:00
Sat., Oct. 8	 at Redfield Tourney	 9:00
Tues., Oct. 11	 Hitchcock/Tulare	 JV 6:00
Thurs., Oct. 13	 Tiospa Zina	 JV 6:00
Mon., Oct. 17	 Florence/Henry	 JV 6:00
Tues., Oct. 18	 at Northwestern Area
Mon., Oct. 24	 at Milbank Area	 JV/C 6:00
Tues., Nov. 1	 Region at Sisseton	 4:30
Thurs., Nov. 3	 Region at Sisseton	 6:00
Tues., Nov. 8	 Region Championship	 7:00
Nov. 17-19	 State at Watertown

Northeast
Chiropractic

Dr. Taylor R. Anderson
605/262-4059

Julie Schaller
Reflexology / 

Massage
 605/397-2673

Krueger Brothers
Gravel, Dirt & Road Maintenance

13726 410th Ave

397-8387 ~ 397-2618
Dave - Roger - Dan

LW Sales,  
Inc.

Groton
605/397-8111

School Calendar
Aug. 23	 Faculty In-Service
Aug. 23	 Welcome Back Picnic - 5:00
Aug. 23	 PK-6 Open House (6:30)
Aug. 24	 Faculty In-Service
Aug. 25	 First Day of School
Sept. 5	 Labor Day - NO SCHOOL
Sept. 26	 Homecoming Coronation - 7:30
Sept. 30	 Homecoming FB Game vs. Sisseton
Oct. 10	 Native American Day - NO SCHOOL
Oct. 13	 Lifetouch Pictures
Oct. 14	 Marching Band Festival
Oct. 21	 End of 1st Quarter
Oct. 27	 Parent-Teacher Conf. (1:30-8:30)
Oct. 28	 Faculty In-Service - NO SCHOOL
Nov. 7	 MS/HS Fall Family Night
Nov. 11	 Veteran’s Day - In Session
Nov. 16	 Youth Rally at GHS Gym - 7:00
Nov. 23-25	 Thanksgiving Vacation
Dec. 8	 MS/HS Christmas Concert - 7:00
Dec. 21	 Elementary Christmas Concert - 2:00
Dec. 21	 End of 2nd Qt.
Dec. 22-Jan. 3	 Christmas Vacation
Jan. 4	 Classes Resume
Jan. 13	 Faculty In-Service - NO SCHOOL
Feb. 9	 Parent-Teacher Conf. (1:30-8:30)
Feb. 10	 Faculty In-Service - NO SCHOOL
Feb. 20	 President’s Day - NO SCHOOL
Feb. 25	 Region DI Tourney in Groton
March 10	 End of 3rd Quarter
March 16-17	 Spring Break - NO SCHOOL
March 25	 State DI in Pierre
April 1	 Junior/Senior Prom
April 9	 POPS Concerts
April 14	 Good Friday - NO SCHOOL
April 17	 Easter Monday - NO SCHOOL
April 19	 NSU Math Contest
April 27	 FCCLA Style Show
April 28	 FFA Banquet
May 1	 Kiwanis Athletic Banquet
May 2	 Elementary Spring Concert - 7:00
May 4	 MS/HS Spring Concert - 7:00
May 18	 Final Day in Session (End 4th Qt)
	 (if no make-up days are needed)
May 19	 Faculty In-Service - Work Day
May 21	 Senior Graduation - 2:00
** All make-up days will be added on to the end of the 
school year.
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Calendar Composed by

oldebankfloral.com

Doug Abeln Seed Co.

Forensics
Oct. 3		 Milbank Oral Interp Festival
Oct. 11	 Milbank Novice Oral Interp
Oct. 15	 NSU Oral Interp Contest
Oct. 24	 Brookings Oral Interp Festival
Oct. 29	 Watertown
Nov. 8		 Debate at Watertown
Nov. 11-12	 Golden Eagle Challenge 
                        Debate/Oral Interp, Aberdeen	
Nov. 15	   Watertown Novice Debate

Nov. 18-19	 McGovern Debate/Oral Interp, Mitchell
Dec. 2-3	 State Oral Interp at Harrisburg
Dec. 5		 Sippel Novice Debate, Groton
Dec. 6		 Debate at Milbank
Dec. 12	 Conference TBA
Dec. 13	 Watertown Novice IE
Dec. 16-17	 Bell Debate, Brookings
Jan. 6-7	 at Fargo
Jan. 20-21	 Speech Fiesta Debate, Watertown

Jan. 27-28    Lewis and Clark Debate, Yankton
Feb. 10	 Rushmore Challenge Debate, Harrisburg
Feb. 17-18	 Debate at Watertown
Mar. 3-4	 State Debate at Mitchell
March 21	 Student Congress in Groton
March 28	 Student Congress in Milbank
March 31	 Student Congress in Brookings

7 N Main, Groton
605/397-2491

Harry Implement
Ferney

395-6421

103 W. 2nd Ave. ~ 605/397-4480
www.bdahomedesigns.net

14215 402nd Ave
Stratford, SD 57474
Phone: 395-6401

Fax: 395-6544
sales@

truckworldsd.com

Groton

Jeremy Krueger
Territory Sales Manager

jeremy.krueger@wensmanseed.com

Cell: 380-1907

41709 Hwy 12, Andover
605/380-8539

397-8650
101 N Main, 

Groton

Greg Johnson
Construction, Inc.

Greg Johnson, Owner
Business: 605/492-3143

Cell: 605/216-3143
Bristol, SD

Residential ~ Ag & Commercial
General Contractor

Milbrandt
Enterprises, Inc.

395-6581
ggm@nvc.net

Patios
Joe 

Foertsch
lus

397-7043

1-888-201-1825
605/229-1735

www.ketterlingphotography.com

408 W. 3rd Ave.
Groton
605/216-5907

reawhman@yahoo.com

397-GOLF ~ Groton

605-380-1717

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145

John Howard

Cutting Edge 
Lawn Care

Mowing
Trimming
Edging
Fertilizing
Spring/Fall Cleanups

Travis Kurth
Licensed and Insured

Free Estimates ~ 397-7469

Columbia Insurance 
Agency

Marty Weismantel, Agent
Columbia ~ 605/396-2341

“Your Home Owned
Independent Agency”

Gravel Hauling

Hanlon 

395-6531
New & Cleaning of Stockdams

Brothers

Kristi Peterson Bookkeeping
Simple Solutions for YOU

Seed Dealer
Call Doug at 605/380-0200

605/725-3003
Cell: 216-6415

Midwest Masonry & 
Concrete Pumping

Greg: 253-929-9137
Mike: 605-492-7041

Cheri’s on Main
Men & Women Haircuts

Perms ~ Color

605/216-4474

Call Service Professional 
Kevin Nehls at

Allied Climate Professionals
Heating & Cooling Installations & Services

605/626-6522

Abeln’s 
Beauty Shop
Wynella Abeln, Manager/Owner

306 N. 3rd St., Groton 
605-397-8244

Fritz’s Furniture 
Outlet

500 3rd Street S, Bristol, 
(605) 492-3199

Ace
13299 401st Ave.

605/397-8638

Construction

Olson
Backhoe & Trenching
397-8262

 

          Fliehs Sales & Service 
 

                  Providing Sales & Service for  
                  Lawnmowers for NE South Dakota 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(605) 294-5228 
www.fliehssales.com 

 New & Used Mowers,          
                Trimmers & Accessories 
 Big Dog, Dixon, Jonsered &     
                Raven brands 
 Service Work 
 Warranty Work 

S S F Fire Safety First
413 N Congress St,
Aberdeen 

(605) 229-2270
JUSTIN HANSON
Field Operations Specialist

jhanson@farmersbusinessnetwork.com
605/824-0280

Inflatables

Travis
Kurth

397-7469

Lance Frohling
Groton Location Manager

397-2671
frohlingl@

fullcircleag.com

605/397-FEED (3333)

Professional 
Management 

Services

Downtown 
Groton

MJ’s
105 US-12
Groton
397-2717

* Carwash	 * Tires
* Batteries	 * Service
* Convenience Store

TNTax Business Services, Inc.
314 S Wilson St.

Aberdeen, SD 
(605) 725-9941

Mindy Santema
Jennifer Starks

Simon Insurance & 
Auction Service

Steve Simon
 397-8507

Kampa
Construction  

Concrete Contractor
507 Railroad Ave, Groton

(605) 397-8655

www.bahrconstruction.net
www.bahrsprayfoam.net

605/397-4589 ~ 605/380-2931

Crossroads Plaza, 
Groton

397-SUBS (7827)

BaseKampLodge.com
605/377-0192 or 605/377-0225

Downton Groton

FIRST STATE 
Groton 397-2711, Claremont 294-5211

Columbia 396-2341, Langford 493-6474

BANK

605/294-5228 ~ www.fliehssales.com

Sperry 
Stump

Removal
Tyler Sperry

216-8431 • Groton


